# CH \$1115.00 16683

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM497764

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AT REEL/FRAME 5665/0796

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Penfund Capital Fund IV Limited Partnership		11/01/2018	Corporation: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sellstrom Manufacturing Co.	
Street Address:	300 Corporate Drive	
City:	Elgin	
State/Country:	Country: ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	estal Code: 60123	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1668356	BEAMWALKER
Registration Number:	1394697	CLIMB*RITE
Registration Number:	1366486	ESCAPE-RITE
Registration Number:	2431723	EXPANDER
Registration Number:	1639629	EXTRICATOR
Registration Number:	1861724	GRAVIT-EYE
Registration Number:	1576225	GUEST-GARD
Registration Number:	2724529	IMPULSE
Registration Number:	1705765	INFRA-GUARD
Registration Number:	1656648	IRON MASK
Registration Number:	1914119	MAXVIEW
Registration Number:	924700	MONITOR
Registration Number:	1697399	PERMACABLE
Registration Number:	2528987	PHANTOM
Registration Number:	1752299	POLYSTEEL
Registration Number:	1638302	RAILWALKER
Registration Number:	2258494	RAILWALKER
Registration Number:	1971443	RAPID-CLEAR
		TDADEMADI

<del>TRADEMARK</del>

REEL: 006479 FRAME: 0978

900473665

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1879094	REDI-SEP
Registration Number:	1279696	RETRACTALOK
Registration Number:	2367962	RETRACTOR
Registration Number:	1212230	RTC
Registration Number:	880861	S
Registration Number:	1858471	SAFE-T-FOLD
Registration Number:	1868101	SEBRING
Registration Number:	585629	SELLSTROM
Registration Number:	828204	SELLSTROM
Registration Number:	1053460	SELLSTROM
Registration Number:	2232662	SELLSTROM RTC
Registration Number:	2244906	SELLSTROM RTC
Registration Number:	824862	SELLSTROM SAFEGUARDS
Registration Number:	1579718	SELLSTROM STA-CLEAR
Registration Number:	1851409	SENTRYWASH
Registration Number:	2377277	SHOCKPAK
Registration Number:	1935883	SIGHTLINE
Registration Number:	2004834	SKY ANCHOR
Registration Number:	3937790	SKYRIDER
Registration Number:	1906394	SONIX
Registration Number:	2467350	THE TECHNOLOGY LEADER IN FALL PROTECTION
Registration Number:	2521014	TITAN
Registration Number:	991446	TONEDOWN
Registration Number:	2737717	XVA
Registration Number:	2791926	XVA X-TENDED VIEWING AREA
Registration Number:	2953085	XVA X-TENDED VIEWING AREA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2165863939

Email: skoston@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Jones Day

Address Line 1:901 Lakeside AvenueAddress Line 4:Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	560255-115647
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kitt El Jebbari
SIGNATURE:	/Kitt El Jebbari/

DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2018	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Executed - IP Termination - TM RIs Sellstrom Manufacturing 5665 0796#page1.tif		
source=Executed - IP Termination - TM	Rls Sellstrom Manufacturing 5665 0796#page2.tif	
source=Executed - IP Termination - TM	Rls Sellstrom Manufacturing 5665 0796#page3.tif	
source=Executed - IP Termination - TM	Rls Sellstrom Manufacturing 5665 0796#page4.tif	

### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of November 1, 2018, is made by Penfund Capital Fund IV Limited Partnership (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

**WHEREAS**, Sellstrom Manufacturing Co. (the "<u>Grantor</u>") granted various security interests in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation security interests in those certain trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto ("<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the security interests granted to the Secured Party were recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 10, 2015 at Reel 5665 Frame 0796; and

**WHEREAS**, the Secured Party terminated and released its security interests in such Trademarks pursuant to that certain payoff letter among, *inter alia*, it and the Grantor dated and effective as of November 1, 2018.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in:

- 1. the Trademarks;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[signature page to follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

PENFUND CAPITAL FUND IV LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: Name: PICHARD BRADWW
Title: PIRECTOR

# Schedule A

# Sellstrom Manufacturing Co.

Trademark	Registration
Hademark	No.
BEAMWALKER	1,668,356
CLIMB*RITE	1,394,697
ESCAPE-RITE	1,366,486
EXPANDER	2,431,723
EXTRICATOR	1,639,629
GRAVIT-EYE	1,861,724
GUEST-GARD	1,576,225
IMPULSE	2,724,529
INFRA-GUARD	1,705,765
IRON MASK	1,656,648
MAXVIEW	1,914,119
MONITOR	0,924,700
PERMACABLE	1,697,399
PHANTOM	2,528,987
POLYSTEEL	1,752,299
RAILWALKER	1,638,302
RAILWALKER	2,258,494
RAPID-CLEAR	1,971,443
REDI-SEP	1,879,094
RETRACTALOK	1,279,696
RETRACTOR	2,367,962
RTC	1,212,230
S	0,880,861
SAFE-T-FOLD	1,858,471
SEBRING	1,868,101
SELLSTROM	0,585,629
SELLSTROM	0,828,204
SELLSTROM	1,053,460
SELLSTROM RTC	2,232,662
SELLSTROM RTC	2,244,906
SELLSTROM SAFEGUARDS	0,824,862
SELLSTROM STA-CLEAR	1,579,718
SENTRYWASH	1,851,409
SHOCKPAK	2,377,277
SIGHTLINE	1,935,883
SKY ANCHOR	2,004,834
SKYRIDER	3,937,790
SONIX	1,906,394
THE TECHNOLOGY LEADER IN	2,467,350
FALL PROTECTION TITAN	2 521 014
TONEDOWN	2,521,014
	0,991,446
XVA	2,737,717

	XVA X-TENDED VIEWING AREA	2,791,926
ſ	XVA X-TENDED VIEWING AREA	2.953.085

LEGAL\_1:51590255.2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006479 FRAME: 0984 RECORDED: 11/12/2018**